MPI pg.48
MORHEAT Inc.                p(416)675-7329                 toll-free(800)817-3486                sales@mpimorheat.com        www. mpimorheat.comMPI
HIGH TEMP HEATER WIRE
HIGH TEMP HEATER WIRE
(1 Conductor) SEW-2 WIRE 600V, 390OF(200OC), Tin-Plated Copper
FEATURES
• CONDUCTOR - Tin-Plated Copper Stranded
• INSULATION   - Extruded Silicone Rubber

HIGH TEMP HEATER WIRE
(1 Conductor) TGGT WIRE 600V, 482OF(250OC), Nickel-Plated Copper
FEATURES
• CONDUCTOR - 3% Nickel-Plated Copper Stranded
• INSULATION   - PTFE Tape, Fiberglass Wrapped
• JACKET          - Fiberglass Braid
• COATING        - High Temperature Finish
• STANDARDS  - UL5256, CSA#270403
DESCRIPTION
• Tough and Flexible high temperature wire that can withstand
repeated fl exing and mechanical abuse.
• Moisture + Fray resistant
• Asbestos Free
PART# AWG STRANDS OD (nom.)
(inch/mm) AMPACITY*
TGGT-20-FM 20 AWG 10 x 0.010" 0.079"/2.0mm 14
TGGT-18-FM 18 AWG 16 x 0.010" 0.087"/2.2mm 17
TGGT-16-FM 16 AWG 26 x 0.010" 0.110"/2.8mm 28
TGGT-14-FM 14 AWG 41 x 0.010" 0.122"/3.1mm 39
TGGT-12-FM 12 AWG 65 x 0.010" 0.142"/3.6mm 54
TGGT-10-FM 10 AWG 103 x 0.010" 0.177"/4.5mm 73
TGGT-8-FM 8 AWG 163 x 0.010" 0.217"/5.5mm 93
TGGT-6-FM 6 AWG 260 x 0.010" 0.267"/6.8mm 117
STOCK - TGGT 600V, 482OF/250OC * Ampacity Assumptions
Conductor Temp - 250OC

6-8 AWG       500ft
(1 Conductor) MGT WIRE 600V, 842OF(450OC), Nickel-Clad Copper
FEATURES
• CONDUCTOR - 27% Nickel-Clad Copper Stranded
• INSULATION   - Mica Tape
• JACKET           - Fiberglass Braid
• COATING        - High Temperature Finish
• STANDARDS  - UL5335, CSA#270403
DESCRIPTION
• Tough and Flexible high temperature wire that can withstand
repeated fl exing and mechanical abuse.
• Moisture + Fray resistant
• Asbestos Free
PART# AWG STRANDS OD (nom.)
(inch/mm) AMPACITY*
MGT-20-FM 20 AWG 10 x 0.010" 0.095"/2.4mm 27
MGT-18-FM 18 AWG 16 x 0.010" 0.106"/2.7mm 37
MGT-16-FM 16 AWG 26 x 0.010" 0.118"/3.0mm 48
MGT-14-FM 14 AWG 41 x 0.010" 0.134"/3.4mm 64
MGT-12-FM 12 AWG 65 x 0.010" 0.154"/3.9mm 85
MGT-10-FM 10 AWG 103 x 0.010" 0.205"/5.2mm 113
MGT-8-FM 8 AWG 163 x 0.010" 0.240"/6.1mm 126
MGT-6-FM 6 AWG 260 x 0.010" 0.283"/7.2mm 155
STOCK - MGT 600V, 842OF/450OC
* Ampacity Assumptions